04/05/19 03:59 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MM/JF H2705A4

1.2	(A19-0359) as follows:
1.3	Page 49, line 30, delete "shall" and insert "may"
1.4	Page 50, line 15, delete "shall" and insert "may" and delete "shall" and insert "may"
1.5 1.6	Page 52, line 28, before " <u>if</u> " insert " <u>but prior to the parties modifying or vacating an agreement under subdivision 8,"</u>
1.7	Page 53, line 5, after the period, insert "Review of a cooperative private divorce agreement
1.8	under paragraph (e) in district court are de novo and determined by existing statute."
1.9	Page 53, line 27, after the period, insert" Matters reviewed by the court under this section
1.10	are reviewed by the court de novo and governed by chapter 518, chapter 518A, and other
1.11	applicable laws."
1.12	Page 53, line 29, before the period, insert "which is the date of the certificate of marital
1.13	dissolution in Subdivision 5, paragraph (d)"
1.14	Page 60, after line 31, insert:
1.15	"Subd. 15. Notice; translations. Notices provided in this section and section 518.82
1.16	must be provided in languages that participants can understand and versions of the notices
1.17	must be available online in languages commonly spoken in Minnesota."

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2705 the delete-everything amendment

1.1